
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 2 & Division 3 Sectional
                            Colby High School | Colby, WI
                       Hosted by Colby/Abbotsford Cross Country
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 2 ==========
                                           

  1.    47  Lakeland Union                    (17:19.5  86:37.2 2:12.3)
================================================
  1      1  Owen Clark              12   16:11.6
  2      7  Ashton Bremer           11   17:00.7
  3      9  Levi Reimer             12   17:18.1
  4     11  Zach Kline              12   17:42.9
  5     19  Justin Funmaker         12   18:23.9
  6   ( 20) Charlie Ernst           9    18:24.5
  7   ( 23) Parker McKinney         10   18:26.5

  2.    64  Shawano Community                 (17:34.9  87:54.2 2:53.5)
================================================
  1      2  Will Chelberg           12   16:23.8
  2      3  Ethan Onesti            12   16:27.9
  3     12  Josiah Kuehl            9    17:45.9
  4     13  Andon Chelberg          12   17:59.3
  5     34  Connor Chelberg         12   19:17.3
  6   ( 46) Trevor Schwartz         11   19:36.5
  7   ( 57) James Lange             10   20:07.2

  3.   132  Oconto Falls                      (18:29.1  92:25.1 3:20.8)
================================================
  1      4  Ben Adams               11   16:32.1
  2     18  Griffin Kopke           11   18:20.1
  3     25  Isaiah Holtz            9    18:36.4
  4     33  Brant Laluzerne         11   19:03.6
  5     52  Sage Mendolla           9    19:52.9
  6   ( 56) Landon Timm             9    20:04.0
  7   ( 67) Emerson Rice            11   20:36.8

  4.   137  Rhinelander                       (18:39.0  93:14.8 2:15.7)
================================================
  1     10  Greyson Gremban         11   17:29.5
  2     17  Avrom Barr              9    18:16.2
  3     28  Gavin Denis             12   18:44.1
  4     32  Jackson Weinzatl        9    18:59.8
  5     50  Augustus Porter         11   19:45.2
  6   ( 86) Hank Kowieski           9    22:13.4

  5.   148  Tomahawk                          (18:52.1  94:20.1 1:14.1)
================================================
  1     16  Samuel Zastrow          11   18:13.1
  2     24  Presley Gutbrod         12   18:34.9
  3     27  Domonic Boos            11   18:39.5
  4     40  Owen Dickrell           12   19:25.4
  5     41  Nathan Rosenmeier       11   19:27.2
  6   ( 60) Andrew Voermans II      9    20:19.1
  7   ( 69) Jerome Morrison III     12   20:43.2

  6.   152  Medford Area                      (18:44.2  93:41.0 2:51.8)
================================================
  1      5  Tanner Hraby            12   16:51.7
  2     30  Logan Gubser            12   18:52.2
  3     31  Nick Steliga            12   18:52.3
  4     37  Brandon Curtis          11   19:21.3
  5     49  Peyton Ried             9    19:43.5
  6   ( 55) Jordon Lavin            9    20:02.2
  7   ( 80) Evan Pagel              10   21:20.9



  7.   153  Colby/Abbotsford                  (18:46.1  93:50.1 2:37.9)
================================================
  1      6  Max Adams               12   16:56.6
  2     22  Jack Schindler          12   18:26.5
  3     38  Gavin Reis              10   19:24.4
  4     42  Jacob Raatz             9    19:28.1
  5     45  Carter Roth             12   19:34.5
  6   ( 54) Braylon Schoelzel       11   19:57.9
  7   ( 71) Andrew Empey            10   20:46.1

  8.   228  Stanley-Boyd                      (20:25.7  102:08.3 9:06.0)
================================================
  1      8  Lucas Walker            12   17:01.7
  2     15  Zach Haas               12   18:04.2
  3     26  Breckin Burzynski       12   18:37.5
  4     87  Vaughn Schneider        12   22:17.2
  5     92  Eli Lilla               10   26:07.7

  9.   240  Marinette                         (19:42.6  98:32.8 2:32.9)
================================================
  1     14  Jackson Draheim         11   18:02.5
  2     47  Hunter Schneider        10   19:37.7
  3     53  Cade Campbell           9    19:53.7
  4     61  Cole Grabowski          9    20:23.5
  5     65  Aidan Anderson          10   20:35.4
  6   ( 66) Evan Reines             11   20:36.6
  7   ( 68) Micah Jezowski          11   20:38.1

 10.   243  Peshtigo                          (19:43.7  98:38.2 2:24.0)
================================================
  1     21  Dominik Baxter          10   18:25.4
  2     39  Liam Smith              10   19:25.2
  3     51  Eli Berndt              10   19:50.9
  4     58  Keelan Schmidt          9    20:07.3
  5     74  Andrew Halfmann         9    20:49.4
  6   ( 77) Om Shinde               11   21:05.8
  7   ( 78) Madison Vorpahl         10   21:07.2

 11.   270  Northland Pines                   (20:04.5  100:22.1 2:40.4)
================================================
  1     29  Jason Linn              11   18:51.3
  2     36  Ethan Miller            9    19:20.8
  3     43  Nicholas Fluegel        12   19:29.5
  4     79  Cole Wiedenbeck         11   21:08.8
  5     83  Jonathon Miller         11   21:31.7
  6   ( 85) Matt Milanowski         11   22:03.4

 12.   313  Mosinee                           (20:37.0  103:04.9 3:03.1)
================================================
  1     35  Chase Pemble            12   19:18.9
  2     48  Jack Hohenstein         12   19:39.4
  3     59  Spencer Lemke           10   20:14.1
  4     82  Austen Bond             11   21:30.5
  5     89  Nate Kohnert            10   22:22.0

 13.   333  Wittenberg-Birnamwood             (20:37.3  103:06.1 1:56.9)
================================================
  1     44  Jonas Bushman           10   19:31.4
  2     63  Taras Guk               11   20:29.2
  3     70  Hayden Miller           11   20:45.7
  4     75  Milo Salveson           9    20:51.5
  5     81  Marty Nowinsky          9    21:28.3
  6   ( 84) Dalton Fletcher         9    21:33.9
  7   ( 91) Ian Salveson            12   23:10.2

 14.   347  Merrill                           (20:42.9  103:34.1 0:33.4)
================================================
  1     62  Anton Countryman        11   20:25.3



  2     64  Parker Klebenow         11   20:33.9
  3     72  Brady Eggerbrecht       10   20:47.0
  4     73  Kaden Schwandt          12   20:49.2
  5     76  Jacob Mueller           10   20:58.7
  6   ( 88) Treg Knospe             10   22:19.2
  7   ( 90) Jonathon Myszka         11   22:35.8



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 2 & Division 3 Sectional
                            Colby High School | Colby, WI
                       Hosted by Colby/Abbotsford Cross Country
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 2 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Owen Clark         12   Lakeland Union               16:11.6  5:13  t 
    2    2 Will Chelberg      12   Shawano Community            16:23.8  5:17  t 
    3    3 Ethan Onesti       12   Shawano Community            16:27.9  5:18  t 
    4    4 Ben Adams          11   Oconto Falls                 16:32.1  5:20  i 
    5    5 Tanner Hraby       12   Medford Area                 16:51.7  5:26  i 
    6      James Meade        12   Antigo                       16:55.6  5:27  i 
    7    6 Max Adams          12   Colby/Abbotsford             16:56.6  5:28  i 
    8    7 Ashton Bremer      11   Lakeland Union               17:00.7  5:29  t 
    9    8 Lucas Walker       12   Stanley-Boyd                 17:01.7  5:29  i 
   10    9 Levi Reimer        12   Lakeland Union               17:18.1  5:35  t 
   11   10 Greyson Gremban    11   Rhinelander                  17:29.5  5:38    
   12   11 Zach Kline         12   Lakeland Union               17:42.9  5:43  t 
   13   12 Josiah Kuehl       9    Shawano Community            17:45.9  5:44  t 
   14   13 Andon Chelberg     12   Shawano Community            17:59.3  5:48  t 
   15   14 Jackson Draheim    11   Marinette                    18:02.5  5:49    
   16   15 Zach Haas          12   Stanley-Boyd                 18:04.2  5:49    
   17   16 Samuel Zastrow     11   Tomahawk                     18:13.1  5:52    
   18      Ryan Corn          9    Menominee Indian             18:15.1  5:53    
   19   17 Avrom Barr         9    Rhinelander                  18:16.2  5:53    
   20   18 Griffin Kopke      11   Oconto Falls                 18:20.1  5:55    
   21   19 Justin Funmaker    12   Lakeland Union               18:23.9  5:56  t 
   22   20 Charlie Ernst      9    Lakeland Union               18:24.5  5:56  t 
   23   21 Dominik Baxter     10   Peshtigo                     18:25.4  5:56    
   24   22 Jack Schindler     12   Colby/Abbotsford             18:26.5  5:57    
   25   23 Parker McKinney    10   Lakeland Union               18:26.5  5:57  t 
   26   24 Presley Gutbrod    12   Tomahawk                     18:34.9  5:59    
   27   25 Isaiah Holtz       9    Oconto Falls                 18:36.4  6:00    
   28   26 Breckin Burzynski  12   Stanley-Boyd                 18:37.5  6:00    
   29      Julius Kaquatosh   12   Menominee Indian             18:38.3  6:00    
   30   27 Domonic Boos       11   Tomahawk                     18:39.5  6:01    
   31   28 Gavin Denis        12   Rhinelander                  18:44.1  6:02    
   32   29 Jason Linn         11   Northland Pines              18:51.3  6:05    
   33   30 Logan Gubser       12   Medford Area                 18:52.2  6:05    
   34   31 Nick Steliga       12   Medford Area                 18:52.3  6:05    
   35   32 Jackson Weinzatl   9    Rhinelander                  18:59.8  6:07    
   36   33 Brant Laluzerne    11   Oconto Falls                 19:03.6  6:09    
   37      Rutger Busse       9    Antigo                       19:12.4  6:11    
   38   34 Connor Chelberg    12   Shawano Community            19:17.3  6:13  t 
   39   35 Chase Pemble       12   Mosinee                      19:18.9  6:13    
   40   36 Ethan Miller       9    Northland Pines              19:20.8  6:14    
   41   37 Brandon Curtis     11   Medford Area                 19:21.3  6:14    
   42   38 Gavin Reis         10   Colby/Abbotsford             19:24.4  6:15    
   43   39 Liam Smith         10   Peshtigo                     19:25.2  6:16    
   44   40 Owen Dickrell      12   Tomahawk                     19:25.4  6:16    
   45   41 Nathan Rosenmeier  11   Tomahawk                     19:27.2  6:16    
   46   42 Jacob Raatz        9    Colby/Abbotsford             19:28.1  6:16    
   47   43 Nicholas Fluegel   12   Northland Pines              19:29.5  6:17    
   48   44 Jonas Bushman      10   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        19:31.4  6:18    
   49   45 Carter Roth        12   Colby/Abbotsford             19:34.5  6:19    
   50   46 Trevor Schwartz    11   Shawano Community            19:36.5  6:19  t 
   51   47 Hunter Schneider   10   Marinette                    19:37.7  6:20    
   52   48 Jack Hohenstein    12   Mosinee                      19:39.4  6:20    
   53   49 Peyton Ried        9    Medford Area                 19:43.5  6:21    
   54   50 Augustus Porter    11   Rhinelander                  19:45.2  6:22    
   55      Francis Delabrau   11   Menominee Indian             19:45.9  6:22    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 2 & Division 3 Sectional
                            Colby High School | Colby, WI
                       Hosted by Colby/Abbotsford Cross Country
                                           
                                   Ocotber 21, 2023
                                           
                        ========== Boys Division 2 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   51 Eli Berndt         10   Peshtigo                     19:50.9  6:24    
   57   52 Sage Mendolla      9    Oconto Falls                 19:52.9  6:24    
   58   53 Cade Campbell      9    Marinette                    19:53.7  6:25    
   59   54 Braylon Schoelzel  11   Colby/Abbotsford             19:57.9  6:26    
   60   55 Jordon Lavin       9    Medford Area                 20:02.2  6:27    
   61   56 Landon Timm        9    Oconto Falls                 20:04.0  6:28    
   62   57 James Lange        10   Shawano Community            20:07.2  6:29  t 
   63   58 Keelan Schmidt     9    Peshtigo                     20:07.3  6:29    
   64   59 Spencer Lemke      10   Mosinee                      20:14.1  6:31    
   65   60 Andrew Voermans II 9    Tomahawk                     20:19.1  6:33    
   66   61 Cole Grabowski     9    Marinette                    20:23.5  6:34    
   67   62 Anton Countryman   11   Merrill                      20:25.3  6:35    
   68   63 Taras Guk          11   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:29.2  6:36    
   69   64 Parker Klebenow    11   Merrill                      20:33.9  6:38    
   70   65 Aidan Anderson     10   Marinette                    20:35.4  6:38    
   71   66 Evan Reines        11   Marinette                    20:36.6  6:39    
   72   67 Emerson Rice       11   Oconto Falls                 20:36.8  6:39    
   73   68 Micah Jezowski     11   Marinette                    20:38.1  6:39    
   74   69 Jerome Morrison II 12   Tomahawk                     20:43.2  6:41    
   75   70 Hayden Miller      11   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:45.7  6:41    
   76   71 Andrew Empey       10   Colby/Abbotsford             20:46.1  6:42    
   77   72 Brady Eggerbrecht  10   Merrill                      20:47.0  6:42    
   78   73 Kaden Schwandt     12   Merrill                      20:49.2  6:43    
   79   74 Andrew Halfmann    9    Peshtigo                     20:49.4  6:43    
   80   75 Milo Salveson      9    Wittenberg-Birnamwood        20:51.5  6:43    
   81   76 Jacob Mueller      10   Merrill                      20:58.7  6:46    
   82   77 Om Shinde          11   Peshtigo                     21:05.8  6:48    
   83   78 Madison Vorpahl    10   Peshtigo                     21:07.2  6:48    
   84   79 Cole Wiedenbeck    11   Northland Pines              21:08.8  6:49    
   85   80 Evan Pagel         10   Medford Area                 21:20.9  6:53    
   86   81 Marty Nowinsky     9    Wittenberg-Birnamwood        21:28.3  6:55    
   87   82 Austen Bond        11   Mosinee                      21:30.5  6:56    
   88   83 Jonathon Miller    11   Northland Pines              21:31.7  6:56    
   89   84 Dalton Fletcher    9    Wittenberg-Birnamwood        21:33.9  6:57    
   90   85 Matt Milanowski    11   Northland Pines              22:03.4  7:06    
   91      Tyler Boots        11   Antigo                       22:12.8  7:09    
   92   86 Hank Kowieski      9    Rhinelander                  22:13.4  7:10    
   93   87 Vaughn Schneider   12   Stanley-Boyd                 22:17.2  7:11    
   94   88 Treg Knospe        10   Merrill                      22:19.2  7:12    
   95   89 Nate Kohnert       10   Mosinee                      22:22.0  7:12    
   96   90 Jonathon Myszka    11   Merrill                      22:35.8  7:17    
   97   91 Ian Salveson       12   Wittenberg-Birnamwood        23:10.2  7:28    
   98      Kaden Schroepfer   9    Antigo                       23:15.2  7:30    
   99   92 Eli Lilla          10   Stanley-Boyd                 26:07.7  8:25    
  100      Dennis Bear        10   Menominee Indian             26:25.4  8:31    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


